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FDI PROPOSALS


1319.  SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                             वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ााज्‍यमं ्र‍

(a) whether the Government is not aware of the proposals regarding Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in various districts of the country;


(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the manner in which the development works is reviewed in the districts in the absence of the information along with the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ााज्‍यमं ्र‍स्‍‍वतं ्‍्रभााा(स्रमंतंर‍िरमंमलाा‍ीरतंाामंि(‍
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN


(a) & (b): No data regarding FDI proposals in various districts of the country is centrally maintained. However, FDI inflow in the country is maintained RBI Regional Office-wise. Accordingly, Statement on RBI’s Regional Office-wise FDI equity Inflows from April, 2000 to May, 2016, as maintained, is at Annexure.


(c): There are various schemes and programmes which are undertaken by State Governments keeping in view the State-specific and district-specific requirements. Foreign investment flows serve as additional source of capital for overall economic growth and development.


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF THE LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1319 FOR ANSWER ON 25.07.2016.


STATEMENT ON RBI’S REGIONAL OFFICE-WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS
FROM APRIL 2000 TO MAY 2016


S.No Regional Offices of RBI States Covered Amount of FDI Inflows %age with
FDI

Inflows

      (In Rs
crore)

(In US$
million)


1 MUMBAI  MAHARASHTRA,
DADRA & NAGAR
HAVELI, DAMAN & DIU

421,762.63 83,530.18 28.43

2 NEW DELHI  DELHI, PART OF UP
AND HARYANA

338,977.17 63,153.10 21.49

3 CHENNAI  TAMIL NADU,
PONDICHERRY

119,743.84 21,722.14 7.39

4 BANGALORE  KARNATAKA 109,731.31 20,364.14 6.93

5 AHMEDABAD  GUJARAT 68,791.29 13,333.87 4.54

6 HYDERABAD  ANDHRA PRADESH 62,299.84 11,983.34 4.08

7 KOLKATA  WEST BENGAL, SIKKIM,
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
ISLANDS

20,928.99 3,948.21 1.34

8 JAIPUR  RAJASTHAN 7,458.10 1,364.43 0.46

9 CHANDIGARH  CHANDIGARH,
PUNJAB, HARYANA,
HIMACHAL PRADESH

6,575.90 1,363.96 0.46

10 KOCHI  KERALA,
LAKSHADWEEP

6,924.21 1,328.42 0.45

11 BHOPAL  MADHYA PRADESH,
CHATTISGARH

6,621.74 1,296.73 0.44

12 PANAJI  GOA 3,987.87 841.51 0.29

13 KANPUR  UTTAR PRADESH,
UTTRANCHAL

2,967.76 562.68 0.19

14 BHUBANESHWAR  ORISSA 2,019.18 406.47 0.14

15 PATNA  BIHAR, JHARKHAND 547.98 94.12 0.03

16 GUWAHATI  ASSAM, ARUNACHAL
PRADESH, MANIPUR,
MEGHALAYA,
MIZORAM, NAGALAND,
TRIPURA

446.93 93.75 0.03

17 JAMMU  JAMMU & KASHMIR 37.36 5.99 0.00

18 REGION NOT
INDICATED

 351,120.06 68,464.94 23.30

    Sub- Total 1,530,942.15 293,857.99

19 RBI’S-NRI SCHEMES
(2000-2002)

 533.06 121.33

  Grand Total 1,531,475.21 293,979.32


*******

